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Moni$, William A. Broad Whitefish Froj

Utfie Pufrbsrvrt Rlwr Sysbm Fleh Teilv $tp?!.

Fork
Date: Locati.qn* Species* Length Weight* TEs #

0Tn1n7 1b HO FfSH

* la= Lske Judlth by inlet
lb= Lake Judith by outlel
2= DS14 Lake
3s Little Put dovnstream near

landfill
4= $agavanirHok Rlver by D$4

* BI/VF= Broad Whitsfish
N$B= Nine $pine $ticklobeck

(numbsrs ars numb€r
csughfi nd length)

DV= Dolly Varden
AGe Arclic Gnyling
RWF= Round Whiteflsfr

* Weight* were only taken on lerye
broatl whitefich an<l was
measursd in pounds

1a
1s
le
1a

OT|AA$T 1a
1a
1b

08101/97 Ia
1b
1b
1b

OE|OA$T 1a
1s
1b
1b

08i03/97 1a
1a
1a
1a
1a
1b
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2

08104/97 1a

bl/vf

br/rf
hfff
h,vf
bl,Yf

h'vf
NO FISH

bfif
bvvf

bttf
nsb
btYf
h/vf
bud
bsrf
burf
bmf
nsb
dv
dv
nsb
hd
bnf
btrvf

h||f
hrvf
bvvf

btrvf

hif
h,Yf
burf
b,vf
nsb
dv
dv
clv
dv
dv
nsb
dv
dv
elv
dv
dv
dv
nsb
brrf
h,vf
br/vf

395
438
361
415

'[02
448

451 2.4
430 2.4
421 2.9

12 fish
$00 3.9
477 2.O
&2 2.7
427 2.3
129 2.3
454 2.8

E7 flsh
179
104

46 fish
63
o4
56
52
49
45
49
51
56
47

1.8 1101
2.3 1102
1.4 1't03
1.8 1104
1.8 1105
1.9 1106

1b

11a7
1 108
1109

t 110
1111
1112
1119
1 109
1100

+ 2?$350 sdditional broad whitrfish
SB scoop * 95O0 fish

212
201
157
98
115

1r[4 fish
206
2',14

1s4
241
162
203
15
53 net slomped by beers
52
47



Moni$, Wlliam A. Broad Whitefish Proj

a8n5r87

nsb 17 scoops= 2448 fish
dv 199
dv 214
dv 195
dv 2OT

dv 130
bmf 139
nsb 20 fish
bn f 52 net stompod by bears
h'Yf 51
nsb 4 scoops * 578 fish
dv 260
dv 210

nsb 3 scoops= 432 fish
ctv 179

2U
182
187 (par marks visible)

hilf 51
bryvf S0
buf 49
btitf 50
bwt 45
bqYf 54

1b

1a

h#f 55
bsd 51
b'|td 51

brrf 56

5{
52
32
52
51

52

dv
dv
(tu

h,vf
butf
b{Ad

bryvf

bllrf
bmrf

08/06/s7

nsb 720 fish
dv 212
dv 106
dv 141
brryf 59
nsb 432 fish
htrf 5E water level dropped,

55 necks out ofwater
50
48
48
53

nsb 8S4 fish
dv 155
dv 125
dv 115
h,vf 152
bud 57
htrf 52
h^d 52

1a



Monis, Wlliam A. Broad Whitefish Froj

nsb 432 fish
lb clv 189

buf 51

nsb 144 fbh

hAf 56
htrf 53
bl#f50

207'.
194
211
104 I

142 !

55
nsb 576 fish
nsb 210 fish
dv 201

brlrf 109
b*tf + 44 additionatfish
nsb 2738 fish
bt'vf 52

60
58
52
56

fish

54
50
61
2fl
56
57
53
55
50
58
5S
54
54s
52
55
15
56
57
56
52
52
50
54

492

b\ rf

bud
hflf
btld
nsb
dv
clv
dv
clv
dv
bwf

hld
bryvf

hff
nsb
biltf
hl,f
burf
bud
blvf
h,vf
bud
blvf
bnf
htrf
bwf
htrf
hrf
w
htrf
bsf
hrvf
biltf
buvf

bmf

2
1a

oaa7N7

08/08/97
bvvf 56
bryf 12
brAf 71
b'wf 51
brrf 54
brrf 55



Monis, Williem A. Broad Whitefish Proj

brrf 59
brtrf 55
b\rf 00
br,vf 58
brd 54
bn'yf52

hrf 60
b\'vf 49
bt'vf $5
btrvf 53
h,vf 55
br/tf 55

burf
btnf
htf

dv
dv
clv

dv
dv

59
54
59

247
160
159
1m
xa
214
191

219s
57

47! 3.1 1 115

1a

1b

burf 60
h,Yf 54
brYf 60
bnrf 55
hf 56
brrvf 55
bnd 55
hrvf 112
brvf + 12 eddtionelfish
nsb 1584 fish
dv 210
dv 113
nsb 432 fish
btrd 54
nsb 288 fish

59
60
57
53
5,4

61

clv
dv
dv
br rf
brwf

h/vf
htf
h.rf
bvt f
hrvf
bt'vf
h/vf

ag
ag
ag
ag
ag
rwf

nsb 144 fish
259 net pulled, fully submerged,
30{ not fishing well
287
71

40
128



Monis, William A, Broad Vtlhitefish Proj

08/09197 lb

tyrf 73
rwf A
rwf 49

2.9

2.71a

h^rf 473
dv 157
nsb 1'14lish
blttf 451
tlv 214
nsb 144 R$h

67
61
57
52

11't1

1107

54
54
56
50
50
51

55
60
54
51

56
50

56
50
50
5,4

h,vf
buf
bild
hlrfw
h,Vf
h,vf
h.d
bt'd
hrf
buf
h'vf
h,vf
btvf
h,vf
bryvf

h#f
htf
burf
btyf

1b

btttf + 27 eddilional fish
nsb 8&l fish
dv 205
dv 1/10
dv 105
clv 118
nsb 4 $coopc, howsver, 65% ofeacfi scoop

consi$ed of tadpole shrimp
dv 192
dv 215
nsh 25 fish

210
205
208
181
e0

nsb I $coop 80% shrimp
dv 187
dv 278
nsb 432 fish
bwf 79
nsb 578 fish

54
50

1a dv
rlv
dv
dv
brvf
hrvf
bryvf

08t17t97

aEt29BT
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